APR 0 9 2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AT

			PRINTED: 04/01/2013
2	11	ίì	FORM APPROVED
	ij	ij	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345228	B. WING			03/2	21/2013
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	16 W X	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 824 HIGHLAND DRIVE ASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)		:
SS=C	RIGHTS, RULES, SE The facility must infor and in writing in a lan understands of his or regulations governing responsibilities during facility must also provide (if any) of the Signature of Signature of the Signature of the Signature of the Signature of Signature of the Signat	rm the resident both orally guage that the resident her rights and all rules and gresident conduct and gresident with the state developed under st. Such notification must be a admission and during the eight of such information, and t, must be acknowledged in the ursing facility or, when the gible for Medicaid of the nat are included in nursing resident may be charged; those idea that the facility offers sident may be charged, and when changes are made to be specified in paragraphs (5) section. If we each resident before, or sion, and periodically during from those services, as for services not covered by the facility's per diem rate.		156	The State contact in will be updated to r the correct names an phone numbers for ea those agencies. This will be posted promi in a public area. The posting will be weekly through the mof May and June. The monitored monthly in August, September, a quarterly thereafter Administrator/design trend findings and s to QA committee for and recommendations. Completion date: Ap	eflecd ch of list nentl monit onth n July nd th ee wi ubmit analy ril 1	t ored , en 11 sis
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	USUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE .		Administra	Los	4/8/1

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923432

CENTER	STOR WEDIOARE W	WEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S		E SURVEY		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		TO T		PLETED
		345228	B. WING			03	3/21/2013
	OOD MANOR			1624	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE		
KIDGEIIC	OD MAROK			WAS	SHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION).	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	A description of the repersonal funds, under section; A description of the repersonal funds, under section; A description of the repersonal funds and section; A description of the repersonal for establishing eligible the right to request a 1924(c) which detern non-exempt resource institutionalization are spouse an equitable cannot be considere toward the cost of the medical care in his ordinal down to Medicaid eligible. A posting of names, numbers of all perting groups such as the sagency, the State licombudsman program advocacy network, as	manner of protecting er paragraph (c) of this requirements and procedures could be a seen and	F	156			
	complaint with the S agency concerning a misappropriation of facility, and non-condirectives requirement. The facility must info name, specialty, and physician responsib. The facility must prowritten information, applicants for admissions.	Itate survey and certification resident abuse, neglect, and resident property in the appliance with the advance					

PRINTED: 04/01/2013

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING _ 345228 B, WING 03/21/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE RIDGEWOOD MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY F 156 F 156 Continued From page 2 receive refunds for previous payments covered by such benefits. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interviews the facility failed to post accurate state agency contact information for all residents in the facility. An observation on 3/18/13 at 11:27 PM revealed that the state contact information posted on the bulletin board near the administrative offices was incorrect. The name for the state agency was listed as Division of Facility Services and the phone numbers were not the current contact numbers for the agency In an interview on 3/20/13 at 2:40 PM, the administrator stated that he was the person responsible for posting the state contact information and that he updated the board, as necessary, when any changes were made to the information. He reported that the last updated state contact information that he recalled

INDIVIDUALITY

F 241

SS=D

the board accordingly.

receiving was approximately 5 years ago.

483.15(a) DIGNITY AND RESPECT OF

In an interview with the administrator on 3/21/13 @ 5: 15 PM, he stated that he was aware that the name of the state agency was the Division of Health Service Regulation and not Division of Facility Services and that he would be able to locate the correct contact information and update

F 241

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY		
AND FLAN OF	CORRECTION	(DERTH TOATHOR HUMBER).	A BUILDI	A. BUILDING					
		345228	B. WING			03/	21/2013		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 241	manner and in an envenhances each reside full recognition of his of the respectful manner for (Resident #132) whose Findings include: Resident #132 was act 10/31/12 with cumulate and falls. Resident #132's Quar (MDS) dated 1/3/13 si was moderately cognition in the recognition of	note care for residents in a rironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality. is not met as evidenced and staff interviews, the residents in a dignified and 1 of 1 sampled residents are records were reviewed. Idmitted to the facility on rive diagnoses of weakness terly Minimum Data Set rhowed that Resident #132 tively impaired. 18/13 at 11:31 AM Resident resistant (NA) #1 was rude, niversation and that she had	F	241	We have conducted a tinvestigation of resi #132's complaint. Stateducation and assignmadjustments were made upon the findings of investigation. Nurse #1 will be inson her responsibiliting resident's concerns. Administrator/designers provide education to nursing staff regarding providing care and set our residents in a respectful manner thamaintains their dignion. Alert and oriented rewill be interviewed wfor 4 weeks, every-otfor 2 months and monthmonths. Administrator/designet trend interviews and the results to the QA committee for recomme completion date: April	dent ff ent bas the ervi es of the ng rvic ty. side eekl her hly e wi subm	ed ced ll es or 2 ll		
	NA #1 had been rude					.]			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		345228	B. WNG		03/21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 124 HIGHLAND DRIVE 1ASHINGTON, NC 27889	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 241	Continued From p	page 4	F 241		
F 323 SS=G	stated she had not #132's complaint. In an interview or Social Worker (S' rude to a resident taken to the Direct lin an interview or stated the incider as a grievance at In an interview or of Nursing (DON's should be investived as 1.25(h) FREE HAZARDS/SUPE The facility must environment remas is possible; are adequate supervivorement accident. This REQUIREM by:	OF ACCIDENT ERVISION/DEVICES ensure that the resident ains as free of accident hazards ad each resident receives ision and assistance devices to s.	F 323	Resident #87 is receadditional supervision promote safety. This will be maintained the IDT team determined the EDT team determined be adjusted. Resident #87's plandan be adjusted. Resident supervision that will maintained until the	on to supervision until ines of care sident #70 ional ional ional ional
	Based on obser interviews, the fa identify the caus interventions cor residents (Resid falls. The reside	vations, record review and staff scility failed to evaluate and e of the falls so that effective ald be implemented for 1 of 3 ent #87) who had a history of and fell and resulted in a head rvical spine fracture. The facility		team determines rest #70's plan of care of adjusted. Residents at risk for and unsafe wandering the potential to be	can be or falls g have

		VILDIO/ VID OF INTIOES	- 1			l cons	DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION		COMPLÉTED
		345228	B. WING				03/21/2013
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER			16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE (ASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323 C a region in the first term of the first	Continued From page also failed to evaluate esident safety and failed to evaluate esident safety and failed to evaluate the safety and failed to evaluate the safety and failed to evaluate the safety and failed the safety and safety	e 5 e the blue hall exit door for ailed to implement ention of residents exiting of 1 residents (Resident led and wandered out the wn 2 flights of stairs. admitted to the facility on e diagnoses included ure, dementia, vertigo,	F	323	The IDT reviewed residents' charts comprehensive fall assessments and un wandering assessments eviewed/revised to reflect currents to reflect currents as will be mainthis door can be the facility is construction offict the fire marshal appropriate secur installed. DON/designee will education to staff certified nursing on fall management that will include supportive device responsibilities ensuring they are functioning. Soci designee will proeducation to facion unsafe wanderitheir responsibil maintain the saft the residents.	these	nd lans s. ored a week. until d. working e d the stem de and tants tegies se of their d to ce and rvices/ taff to

		S (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		345228	B. WING		03/21/2013
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 323	11	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE VASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION	
F 323	According to a pro- electronic record, sat 1:00 AM on 03/6 was confused and transferring hersel were no injuries. The facility 's occi Resident #87 's fa was observed sitti bed and was conf bare foot and had and/or transfer. It poor safety judgm without assistance The intervention to place non-skid so According to the 0 this fall investigati attempting to get normal state of co non-compliant wit also noted on this in 15 minutes price bed alarm was in time of the fall. In non-skid socks an hours. According to the printout, Residen history of falls on encourage her to toilet every 2 hour A nurse progress written by Nurse	gress note in Resident #87 's she was observed on the floor 07/13. The note indicated she disoriented. Resident #87 was f and sat on the floor. There urrence report of 03/07/13 for all at 1:00 AM, indicated she ng on the floor in front of her used and disoriented. She was attempted a non-capable walk was noted Resident #87 had ent and had climbed out of bed a slipping on the floor and fell. To prevent further falls was to cks on Resident #87. Quality Assurance worksheet for on, Resident #87 was out of bed and was in her sonfusion. She had been he use of the call light. It was a worksheet that staff had been for to the fall to check on her. A place and functioning at the The new intervention was and to offer to toilet her every 2 ECS computer care plan the #87 was identified as having a 03/11/13. Staff were to ask for assistance and offer to	F 323	Nurse managers/designed will conplete an autoffall management device placements at functioning 5 times week for 2 weeks, 3 per week for 2 week weekly times 4 week Social services will residents for unsaft upon admission, quand with a signific Residents identifier isk for unsafe wan will have a care plinitiated to promot safety. DON/designee will taudit results and sthese trends to QAA analysis and recomm Completion date: A	dit supportive nd a times s, and s. l evaluate e wandering rterly, ant change. d as at dering an e rend the ubmit for further endations.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DEI AKTI	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO.	0938-0391			
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345228	B. WING			03/2	1/2013		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1624	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE SHINGTON, NC 27889				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	noted, a skin tear an level of 5 out of 10 o were noted to the rig cheek. Resident #8 room. A telephone physicia to send Resident #8 evaluation. The facility 's transf Resident #87 was sroom for evaluation fall. According to the she was discharged face laceration and. The facility 's occur of 03/17/13 for Resident #87 Resident was was injury to the rig cheek and nose as physician and familithat the fall had occur day shift to evening #87 was found on the p" and a noise. Indicated the bed on Resident #87 had a was noted in the Quattached to the rep sounding and the fire		F	323					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I '		NSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345228	B. WING_				03/21/2013
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1624	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE HINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	alarms to be checked supervision for Resident at approximately 12 in place with a dress were sutures to the circular pattern approximated reaction in the right swelling and bruisin alarm and the tabs functioning. Therefloor. Resident #87 's ca 03/20/13, indicated Staff were to ensure place at all times were sutures just above no staff member prof the observation. in place. Nurse Aid sitting in a chair at s room which was Is room. When NA AM on 03/20/13, si	vent further falls included all and implement one on one dent #87. The last fall risk of 02/21/13 was 21 which thigh risk for falling. Due of 03/18/13 at 3:19 AM #87 had returned to the facility 1:15 AM with a cervical collar sing to the right eye. There right forehead in an almost roximately the size of a stall checks were started. The she was unable to obtain light eye due to the amount of 1:19. It was noted that the bed alarm units were in place and was a fall mat placed on the re plan for falls, last updated she was found on the floor. It is that the bed alarm was in 1:19. The was in 1:19. There was a bed alarm noted the right eyebrow. There was esent in her room at the time 1:19. There was a bed alarm noted the #2 (NA #2) was observed the doorway of Resident #70 1:19. The was interviewed at 10:02 the stated she was monitoring on as well as Resident #70	F	323			

PRINTED: 04/01/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345228	B. WNG		0	3/21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	3:30 PM on 03/20/attached to the wh NA #3 was observed that R4 the room with Resident #87 of 03/17/13. NA#3 vision and was no since the fall. NA able to stand and a bed alarm and a bed alarm and a The Director of Nt 03/21/13 at 9:55 Afalls the nurse who completes a fall restreet the fall. She state review and she parameted that resident #87 fell had been created to start checking interventions. She Resident #87 fell had been created to start checking intervention. The charting system (I ensure that all residocumented in the would be added to administration recipied make sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director with the parameter was sure they wan alarm. The Director was sure was alarm. The Director was sure was	observed in the wheelchair at 13. There was a clip alarm eelchair and to her clothing. ed sitting in a chair just outside en interviewed at 3:35 PM, NA esident #70 had been moved to ident #87 so she could monitor ell as the exit door. She added was ambulatory prior to the fall 8 stated Resident #87 had poor t independent with ambulation #3 commented that she was pivot for transfers and had both	F3	23		

Facility ID: 923432

PRINTED: 04/01/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	-	345228	B, WNG		03/2	1/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1624	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE SHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	ECS. The DON rem conducting audits. None on one supervise responded that they who were currently of the same room so a person. NA #4 was observed #87 's doorway on the sident #87 was signed yellow non-skid soci place. She was also place. When intervithe alarm at 10:35 A for placement of the shift and demonstrated disconnecting it results and demonstrated in the shift and demonstrated is the shift and demonstrated in the shift and the shift	o find the information in the harked she would be When questioned about the sion for Resident #87, she had placed the two residents on one on one supervision in s to utilize only one staff d sitting just inside Resident 03/21/13 at 10:30 AM. itting in a wheelchair wearing is with the cervical collar in onoted to have a clip alarm in ewed about the function of AM, NA#4 stated she checked alarm at the beginning of the ted its function by ulting in an audible sound. NA sident #87 was I she was assigned to sure that she did not attempt	F 323			

Facility ID: 923432

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		NSTRUCTION		MPLETED
		345228	B. WING			0:	3/21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1624	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE HINGTON, NC 27889	<u>.</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	sensor alarm was left the room. NA alarm it was noted NA #5 added that and the second si PM. Nurse #6 was inte AM. She stated for completed after e had no falls, the for completed quarte commented that if and her care plan the new intervention. A telephone inter #3 on 03/21/13 at just coming on dureport about 3:30 PM she walked do and heard some she noticed upon was no alarm southe alarm was no that Resident #87 next to the bed at the wheelchair. Some and found if the bathroom with eyebrow. Nurse and assessed her Resident #87 was supervision until transport her to to commented she stated the reside	in place and working when she #5 stated if a resident had an d on the ADL sheet in the ECS. she left at 3:00 PM on 03/17/13 nift aide took over care at 3:00 erviewed on 03/21/13 at 11:20 all risk assessments were ach incident and if the resident alls risk assessment was rly with the MDS. Nurse #6 Resident #87 was at risk for falls had been updated to include ion of one on one supervision. view was conducted with Nurse to 1:30 PM. She stated she was rly on 03/17/13 and received PM. She stated at about 3:45 own Resident #87 's hallway one calling for help. She stated entry into the room that there unding and when she checked to turned on. Nurse #3 reported of 's wheelchair was positioned ond her walker was placed behind the stated she went into the Resident #87 on the floor near the bleeding noted over her right #3 stated she applied pressure or on the floor. She stated s left on the floor with the emergency service arrived to the emergency room. Nurse #3 did not lose consciousness. She on treported she had gotten up to Nurse #3 stated she could not	F	323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345228	B, WING		0	3/21/2013
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR			I ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DRIVE SHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	determine where Repositioned prior to the on-coming nurse aide assignments and suproviding care during When questioned he hall, she replied and another aide with the hall, she replied and another aide with the hall, she replied and another aide with the nurse aide Nurse # stated when assessed them, consinvestigation form a She stated the family were notified of the was faxed to the properties of the was faxed to the properties. Nurse #8 was interfall on 03/21/13 at a completed the Qualincident prevention 03/17/13. When a completed the Qualincident prevention (3/17/13) when a complete the Qualincident #87 the complete the Qualincident #87 the complete the Qualincident #87 the complete the nurse a 03/17/13 had actually the did not intervention equipmed Resident #87 fell.	ge 12 seident #87 had been he fall. She stated the des were getting their upplies in preparation for ng the time Resident #87 fell. ow many nurse aides were on I that she knew one was there as late. Nurse #3 commented did not show up for her shift. In a resident fell the nurse mpleted a fall report, an and a handwritten fall report. It as well as the physician fall and the incident report nysician. Nurse #3 added that returned to the facility shortly sutures to her upper right viewed about Resident #87 's 3:15 PM. She stated she altity Assurance worksheet addendum for the fall of uestioned as to her stated she had not yet the staff who worked with day she fell. Nurse #8 reported 7 fell, the staff working were staff and were often difficult to been back into the building to 13. Nurse #8 commented that ides (NA #5) who worked on ally worked on day shift today erview her. She stated the fall tent was not in place when Nurse #8 stated she was akking sure there was a written and that staff knew	F 323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		345228	B. WNG			3/21/2013	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	about the new intended Attempts to contact were unsuccessful again on 03/21/13 a written statement from aide (NA #8) which Resident #87 's roomear the bathroom. There was no other The DON stated shaince she had aske statement. 2. Resident #70 was 07/16/08. Cumulat dementia and diabed According to the electory for Resident elopement/unsafe was completed on identified as being wandering. The most recent Quality (MDS) assessment Resident #70 was required limited assistance in the walking position a human assistance. Walking but could assistance with the Aphysician 's tele	the second shift nurse aide so the DON was interviewed at 4:30 PM. She provided a om the second shift nurse indicated NA #8 went into om and she was on the floor NA #8 assisted the nurse. Information in this document. In the had not interviewed NA #8 into the nurse to obtain the sadmitted to the facility on ive diagnoses included letes mellitus. Dectronic computer system #70, the last wandering risk assessment 12/18/12. She was not at risk for elopement or uarterly Minimum Data Set to f 01/12/13 indicated not cognitively intact. She sistance for bed mobility, it in her room. She was not not grom a seated position to a and could not stabilize without the stabilize without human is use of an assistive device.	F 32	3			
	6:15 AM noted to o	obtain a UA (urine for analysis).					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345228	B. WING		03/21/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR			11	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE VASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 323	A nurse 's note of 0 Resident #70 was n morning. She atter AM. The note indica 3 (her hall), went ou flights of steps befor was put back in bed writer had attempted her but none were a placed on Resident the Director of Nurs A physician 's telep to check Resident # every shift and to ch On 02/27/13 at 9:22 about the incident of bed and going out of hall and down 2 flig indicated it was rep one supervision wa attempting to obtain urinalysis. A nurse 's note of 0 Resident #70 had of was chasing after th note indicated she is supervision at this th Resident #70 's ca identified her as a wall her wander guard to A physician 's telep	2/27/13 at 6:26 AM indicated oted to have confusion this upted to exit the facility at 5:45 ated she had gone down hall the exit door and down 2 restaff could get to her. She It was also noted that the dofind a wander guard for available so a tabs unit was #70 and a note was left for res (DON). Thene order of 02/27/13 noted for the battery every night. AM, the family was notified if Resident #70 getting out of the family that one on is instituted and staff would be a urine specimen for 102/27/13 at 3:35 PM indicated rese children last night. The was receiving one on one	F 323			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		345228	B. WNG		03/21/2013		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPH DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 323	A late entry nurse AM indicated a wa on Resident #70 ' A nurse 's note of Resident #70 was care. She had no and her wander gut a nurse 's note of resting quietly in the Resident #70 had The tabs unit was sitting in front of hattend to other resmonitoring closely for a urinary tract. During a family infamily on 03/19/13 concern about the out of the door an staff came to get Resident #70 could have a larm was stated she did not were when Resident #4 also stated she supervision.	's note of 02/28/13 at 10:00 ander guard bracelet was placed is right wrist. To 2/28/13 at 3:37 AM indicated resting quietly with one on one at attempted to wander this shift ward was on and functioning. To 3/01/13 noted her to be used talking loudly in her sleep. not attempted to exit her room. on and functioning. Staff were er room when not having to sidents. Resident #70 was and was receiving an antibiotic	F 323				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345228	B. WING			03/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			162	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 24 HIGHLAND DRIVE ASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	supervisor (MS) state alarms twice weekly I on weekends. He state in the building. The viset up for the entrance service hall door which red hall (100/200 hall door. He stated the copened. The MS state facility since October attempted to leave the blue hall or B3 as he door with the notation sound ". He walked (Resident #70 's hall door. Upon opening, sounded. He presses stopped sounding. To door isn't locked from door closed you were building. Once throught were 2 flights of down to a small hall with the was a door not reported as entry interested as entry into the right of the state kept locked when the The exit door was not weekly checks. Resident #70 was of on 03/19/13 at 4:40 stretched across the clothing. There were	ad he checked all of the but they were not checked atted there were 7 exit doors wander guard system was be door into the building, the ch was in the center of the chad had a building room other doors alarmed when the had worked at the 2012 and one resident had be building. He walked to the referred to it. There was a not "NO EXIT alarm will to the end of the blue hall and pushed open the exit	F	323			
FORM CMS-25	67(02-99) Previous Versions Oi	psolete Event ID: KF9S	11	Fac	cility ID: 923432 If conti	nuation shee	et Page 17 of 24

STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION		B, WNG			03/21/2013		
NAME OF BE	OVERTE OR CLIRCH ICE	345228	B. WING		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/2	172013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR				16	624 HIGHLAND DRIVE /ASHINGTON, NC 27889			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF . TAC	ΊΧ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	IE ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	At 4:45 PM on 03/19, observed in the hallw Resident #70. Upon Resident #70 was coher walker. NA #6 st did have a bracelet the exit the building. Sthought Resident #70 going out of the wron before she got out of questioned about more checked on Residen NA #6 stated she had on elopement. During an interview on 03/19/13 at 4:55 that a recent in-serving regarding elopement. Resident #70 had at She stated Resident stairs before staff goalarm had sounded through it. When questioned his back door was kept they did not know as During the interview (DON) came into the DON if the back dookept locked and she The DON was intervol/19/13. When que investigation and the #70's attempt to lethat she didn't comthe resident didn't comthe resident didn't	r13, Nurse Aide #6 was ray across the hall from interview, she stated infused but ambulatory with rated she had no alarms but hat alarmed if she attempted She explained that she had attempted to leave ig door but staff got to her if the building. When conitoring, she stated she it #70 about every 2 hours. d not been to any in-services with Nurse #8 and Nurse #5 PM, both nurses reported ce had been provided to staff it. Nurse #8 commented that tempted to leave the building. #70 went down 2 flights of it to her. Nurse #8 stated the when Resident #70 went estioned as to whether that locked, both nurses stated is they didn't use that exit. In the Director of Nurses is room. Nurse #8 asked the in that led to the outside was replied she did not know.	F	323				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & IN STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345228	B. WNG			03/2	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	1624	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 HIGHLAND DRIVE SHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix .	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	on all three shifts for had a summary of he provide. She provide documented she had was given the particular also documented in in-serviced all staff of and staff were asked attended. When que investigation, she statended the incident happened the incident happened details During a telephone in 03/20/13 at 6:45 AM night that Resident if She reported she was hall (hall where Resisten the nurses in station sound and the door proceeded down the incident happened to resided) to see exit door. Nurse in rooms providing or rooms when the alast that she as well as of exit door. Nurse in rooms providing or rooms when the alast that she as well as of exit door. Nurse in the front of the bursom until staff had into her room. Nurse whether the door at	en on constant supervision her safety. She stated she er investigation that she could ed a document which if spoken to one nurse and ulars of the incident. It was the summary that she had in all shifts about elopement I to sign in as evidence they	F	323			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DEFARIT	VICINI OI TIEMETTI	ALDIOVID CEDVICES				OMB MO	. 0936-0381
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		ÒNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	345228	B. WNG			03/	21/2013
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	340220		1624	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 HIGHLAND DRIVE ASHINGTON, NC 27889		•
RIDGEWO	IOD MANON			WA			(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ALACH DEELCIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Nurse #7 commenter placed on her bed up staff monitored her of the place of the pla	sually go out that door. d that a bed alarm was pon return to her room and one on one that night. Nurse rvice was held the next day. w was conducted with NA #7 AM. She stated she was esident #70 attempted to exit. one of the aides who assisted rway. NA #7 stated she was room providing care as were estated she heard the exit and came out of the room she was going on. NA #7 stated oward the exit door at the end e commented that Resident way wearing pajamas and t to her. When questioned she had seen Resident #70 she couldn't remember the hecked on her but she was e she went into the room. NA estarted her rounds about 4:45 NA #7 stated Resident #70 at night and usually toileted If she seemed a bit more	F	323			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345228	B. WING_		0	3/21/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	During an interview of (LR #1) on 03/20/13 she as well as other AM and leave at 3:30 another staff person early starting at 6:00 daily. LR #1 reporter had left the floor and had told her when she resident #70 was out #1 stated LR #2 had upstairs and alerted stairs. During an observation 03/20/13 at 2:45 PM the doorway of her resident #70 went out the existence was not allowed breakfast until 5:55 LR #2 remarked that misunderstood her of stated when she can Resident #70 went out to her that she had a morning. When que door at the bottom of the building, she resident #70 went out the building #70 wen	with laundry room staff #1 at 2:20 PM, she stated that staff report to work at 8:30 0 PM daily. She reported that (LR #2) reported to work AM and leaves at 2:30 PM d that the day Resident #70 1 came down the stairs LR #2 ne got to work that day, utside the laundry room. LR 1 stated she telephoned staff that she was down On of Resident #70 on i, NA #1 was sitting outside coom. PM when observed from the dry area exit door was red on 03/21/13 at 8:15 AM. e in early the day Resident it door on her hall. She stated it to clock in early so she ate AM when she could clock in.	F	323		

PRINTED: 04/01/2013 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345228	B. WNG	•	03	/21/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR			Sī	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	was always unlocked unlocked the morning way downstairs. The DON and the Ad on 03/21/13 at 9:00 A Resident #70 did not go out the door and commented that she regarding the inciden given her the details. door sounded and stated her first reaction the other residents may she stated in-service had attended. According time a reside and Resident #70 was a concern for the attempted to leave the the past. He stated he exit door and the way commented that sinc #70 he was looking in system and installing Administrator reported been out to look at the any changes with life stated when the laun the back door when the responsibility to lock it was locked no one but it was possible to the inside when it was locked it was locked no one but it was possible to the inside when it was	in or out that back door and it it. LR #2 commented it was it it. Resident #70 made her it. LR #2 commented it was it it. Resident #70 made her it. Resident it.	F 32	3		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345228 B. WNG				03/21/2013		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE MASHINGTON, NC 27889		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	1 5475	
	10:30 AM, she stated in-service on elopeme attempted to exit the last tempted she had a list of them off as they atten wandering risk assess Resident #70 which in wandering as she had exit door. 483.35(d)(1)-(2) NUTI PALATABLE/PREFERENCE Each resident receive food prepared by metitions.	she had not attended an ent since Resident #70 building. wed on 03/21/13 at 11:20 had not completed he staff in regards to hot to exit the building. She if all staff and was marking ded. She also provided a sment, dated 02/28/13, for hidicated she was at risk for a lattempted to go out the fire RITIVE VALUE/APPEAR, R TEMP s and the facility provides hods that conserve nutritive earance; and food that is	F 323		this thin the potential	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and staff interviews, the facility failed to maintain nutritional value to frozen vegetables by exposing them to prolonged heat. Findings include: On 03/20/13 at 9:57 AM a large pot filled halfway up with green beans and water was observed to be rapidly boiling on the stovetop. At 10:25 AM, the green beans continued to boil rapidly. At 10:48 AM, on 03/20/13 the cook stirred the pot with the green beans as it continued to boil			foods that preserve revalues and following manufacturer guideling. These in-services will completion date: April 12 2013. A log will be maintain and signed by the cooking times for vegoen that cooking started ending time. Management will sign daily for forman and sign daily for formal cooking times.	recipes/ nes. 1 be ned oks, with getables. ime and ent	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345228	B. WNG		03/21/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE MASHINGTON, NC 27889	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 364	flame on the pot of bothe pot on the stoveton the pot on the stoveton on 03/20/13 at 12:35 put the frozen green to about 8:30 AM. The cusually took about 2:5 vegetables after they said it took about ½ hoil. The cook said the rapidly around 9:05 A flame about 20 minute them to the steam tab. During an interview we manager (FSM) on 03 there was no policy for frozen vegetables. The was for frozen vegetables.	O/13, the cook lowered the oiling green beans and left up with a low flame. AM, the cook said she had beans on the stove to cook cook said frozen vegetables to hours to cook the started boiling. The cook our to bring the beans to a ne beans started to boil M and she reduced the es before she transferred ale.	F 364	two weeks and the logs weekly to extend the log is to constant to the log is t	en monitor nsure compliance ontinue for itial two 11 be r review ons.
,					

DEPAR'	TMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES		PRINTED: 04/23/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUP		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	f · '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		945226	B. WING	MA* 8.3 11 04/23/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEND)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs .	Κo	The opening above the ceiling tile entering the dining room will be sealed,
	1		Ко	All of the walls constructed of 1/2 hour fire resistance rating will be inspected and any openings will be sealed. The maintenance supervisor/designee will inspect all of the walls monthly to ensure compliance. Any negative trends will be sent to the Quality Assurance committee for recommendations. Date of completion: 6-7-13
	. •		ě	
	Surveyor: 27871	not met as evidenced by:		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01		SURVEY LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAGE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF CROS			ON (X5)	
	Continued From particular corridor with dining room, have not stop the passa	age 1) am onward, the following mpliant, specific findings alls above ceiling tile, entering unsealed openings that would age of smoke.	K		DEFICIENCY		
K 018 SS=E	NFPA 101 LIFE S Doors protecting of required enclosure hazardous areas those constructed wood, or capable minutes. Doors in required to resist no impediment to are provided with the door closed, are permitted.	corridor openings in other than es of vertical openings, exits, or are substantial doors, such as of 1% inch solid-bonded core of resisting fire for at least 20 a sprinklered buildings are only the passage of smoke. There is the closing of the doors. Doors a means suitable for keeping Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 a prohibited by CMS regulations		VIB	The storage room too across from 126 and central supply room will be repaired so they will close and Doors that are protecorridor openings will be inspected to ensuthey are latching protection. The maintenance supedesignee will inspected these doors monthly insure compliance. Any negative trends be referred to the Quasurance Committee recommendations. Date of completion:	the door that latch latch latch recting rvisor to will quality for	yy.
	Surveyor: 27877 Based on observapproximately 9:	o is not met as evidenced by: I vations and staff interview at one onward, the following compliant, specific findings room door(across from room	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				

PRINTED: 04/23/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	AS FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				T	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY -COMPLETED		
	345228		B. WING			04/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page 2 126) and central supply door would not close and latch for smoke tight seal. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1			38	The door knobs in the		
K 056 SS=E	Surveyor: 27871 Based on observati approximately 9:00 items were noncom include: Accounting closet by room 124 range of motion to 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA If there is an autom installed in accorda for the Installation of provide complete of building. The syste accordance with NI Inspection, Testing Water-Based Fire I supervised. There supply for the syste systems are equipped systems are equipped systems are equipped systems.	ons and staff interview at am onward, the following apliant, specific findings and Janitors doors, require more than one exit area. FETY CODE STANDARD atic sprinkler system, it is not with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to overage for all portions of the m is properly maintained in FPA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water m. Required sprinkler sed with water flow and tamper electrically connected to the	ΚO	056	All knobs will be insome to ensure they meet requirements. Maintenance supervisors will inspect the door quarterly to insure or compliance. Negative trends will be referred to the Qualting Assurance Committee for recommendations. Date of completion: 6 Sprinkler heads will be in the men and women's bathrooms to provide coverage. The building will be to insure it is sprint appropriately. The buildings will be quarterly to insure 60	c/des knob ngoin e by or -7-13 oe in comple inspec	ignee S Stalled te cted

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345228		8, WING			04/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIDGEWOOD MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 056	Continued From pa building fire alarm	=	К		Any negative trends to be sent to the Quality Committee for recommendate of completion: 6-	y Ass ndati	urance ons.
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 9:00 am onward, the following items were noncompliant, specific findings include: men's and women's bathrooms on service hall do not have adequate coverage in back corner of both bathroom's.						
K 062 SS=E	Required automaticontinuously maint	AFETY CODE STANDARD c sprinkler systems are ained in reliable operating nspected and tested 7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA	K 06)62	We will schedule and performed an obstructive investigation on the sprinkler system. The two sprinkler head the kitchen will be referred to the sprinkler heads in the sprinkler heads in	ion ds in eplac n the	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Surveyor: 27871 Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 9:00 am onward, the following items were noncompliant, specific findings include: 1. facility could not provide proper documentation that 5 year obstruction investigation has been performed on sprinkler system. 2. heads in kitchen show signs of corrosion. 3. heads in laundry room have excess lent on bulb.			The second secon	An obstruction invests will be done again in Sprinkler heads will be checked quarterly to they are not corroded have lent on them. Negative trends will be referred to the Quality Assurance Committee for recommendations. Date of completion: 6-	igati 2018 De insur or De ty	•

PRINTED: 04/23/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 345228 04/23/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE RIDGEWOOD MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) K 062 Continued From page 4 K 062 42 CFR 483,70(a) K 147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 The power strip has been SS=E removed from room 121. All Electrical wiring and aguipment is in accordance .,... rooms will be inspected with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, 9.1.2 to insure that there are no non-compliant power strips in the rooms. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: We will check each room monthly Surveyor: 27871 to insure ongoing compliance. Based on observations and staff interview at approximately 9:00 am onward, the following Any negative trends will items were noncompliant, specific findings be referred to the Quality include: both residents in room 121 were using Assurance Committee for multi power strip for TV and refrigrator. recommendations. 42 CFR 483.70)(a) Date of completion: 6-7-13